
File No.lW-11 011(20)/1/2022-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW

Government of West Bengal
Irrigation &Waterways Department

Jalasampad Bhavan, 3rd Floor; Western Block,
Salt Lake: Kolkata-700 091

Dated: 19.07.2022No. 2133-IE
CORRIGENDUM

The date of effect of the higher scale of pay in the Pay Level-l? of Pay Range of
Rs.67300-173200/- of Pay Matrix, WBS(ROPA),20 19 (pre-revised Band NoAA of Band Pay
Scale of Rs.I5600-42000/- with Grade Pay of Rs.6600/-), for completion of 6 (Six) years
satisfactory and continuous service in favour of Atikul Islam, Assistant Engineer (Civil)
posted at Sub-Divisional Officer at Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No.-V under Teesta Left
Bank Division Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, as inscribed in this Department's Order
No. 2094-IE dated 15.07.2022 should be read as "01.01.2022" instead of"01.07.2022"

Other contents of the order will remain unchanged.

~dt-
Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 2133/1(8)- IE
Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :

Dated: 19.07.2022

1. The Principal Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings;
Kolkata-700 001.

2. Sf. PA to Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department.
3. PPS to Principal Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department.
4. Executive Engineer, Teesta Left Bank Division, Irrigation & waterways Directorate,

Oodlabari, P.O.- Manabari, Jalpaiguri- 735 222.
5. Pay & Accounts Officer/ Treasury Officer, +-__
6. Atikul Islam, Assistant Engineer (Civil) posted at Sub-Divisional Officer at Teesta

Barrage Sub-Division No.-V under Teesta Left Bank Division, Irrigation & Waterways
girectorate, Oodlabari, P.O.- Manabari, Jalpaiguri- 735222.

~Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate;
Jalasampad Bhavan, 7thFl., Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 091- with request to upload this
Order in Departmen's Website. I

8. Shri Sujay Saha, Deputy Secretary-III, Irrigation & Waterways Department, in
connection with updating Gradation List of Assistant Engineer (Civil};

Joint Secretary to~ ~fWest Bengal


